## **RESOLUTION NO. R26-2023**

## A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING CAROLYN GHANTOUS TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE TERM ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2027

WHEREAS, a vacancy will occur on the City of Springdale Planning Commission as a result of the expiration of a current member's term which expires November 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has announced the appointment of Carolyn Ghantous to fill the vacancy and serve as a member of the City of Springdale Planning Commission for the term ending November 30, 2027.

ending November 30, 2027.	
chang raveliber 30, 2027.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESC	DLVED by the Council of the City of Springdale,
Ohio, with members elected thereto	concurring:
	us be and is hereby confirmed to serve as a member sion for the term ending November 30, 2027.
Section 2. Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the passage of this legislation were taken in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of its committees, if any, which resulted in formal action, were taken in meetings open to the public, in full compliance with applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.	
Section 3. That this Resolution searliest period allowed by law.	shall take effect and be in force from and after the
Passed this 6 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2023.	
Attest:	President of Council
Clerk of Council	Approved:
	Mayor
	Date